

RCA No.61078/16

Ramesh Chand vs Vikrant Singh

27.3.2018

Present: Sh Anand Prakash, Ld counsel for appellant.
Sh Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2.

The court is in receipt of the order dated 24.10.2017 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Vide this order, the transfer petition has been dismissed and this matter is to be decided before this court as per law.

It is not clear from the record that notice of the appeal served upon the respondent no. 1(c).

Ld counsel for appellant seeks short adjournment to clarify the status of the service upon the respondent no. 1(c).

Put up for further proceedings on 24.5.2018.

(Vandana Chauhan)
ADJ-01, West, THC/Delhi
27.3.2018