

RCA DJ 36/2012
61078/16
RAMESH CHAND Vs. VIKRANT SINGH (NOW
DESEASED),THROUGH LR,S

14.02.2020

Pr: Appellant in person with counsels Sh.Anand
Prakash and Ms.Varsha.

Respondents absent.

Respondents have not appeared today to lead
arguments on the pending application of appellant
under order 41 Rule 27 CPC.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity
is granted to respondents to appear and lead
arguments on the said application of appellant failing
which application of appellant shall be decided after
hearing the arguments of appellant and based upon
material on record.

Put up on **22.04.2020** for arguments on the
application under order 41 Rule 27 CPC.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi