

RCA No. 61078/16

Ramesh Chand Vs. Vikrant Singh (Now deceased) through LRs

Post-lunch session

27.03.2021

Present : Appellant in person with proxy counsel Sh. Vineet Kumar.

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1
(A) and (B).

Proxy counsel for the appellant submits that the main counsel could not appear as he had other matters in the post lunch session. Adjournment is sought. Granted as not opposed.

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to argue the matter.

Put up for arguments on 05.06.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/27.03.2021