

RCA No. 61078/16

Ramesh Chand Vs. Vikrant Singh

02.04.2022

Present : Sh. Sanjay, proxy counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Sidharth Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today. Adjournment granted as not opposed.

Put up for arguments on application U/o 41 rule 27 CPC as well as arguments on appeal on 04.06.2022 at 2 PM.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/02.04.2022