

RCA DJ 61078/16
RAMESH CHAND
Vs.
VIKRANT SINGH (NOW DESEASED)

25.05.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant alongwith
appellant.
Sh. Siddharth Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

This is an appeal and alongwith the same, one application
u/o 41 Rule 27 r/w Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of
appellant.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that reply of
application u/o 41 Rule 27 r/w Section 151 CPC has already been
filed.

Pass over is being sought on behalf of appellant on the
ground that Ld. Main Counsel is not available right now. Some more
matter for arguments are fixed before this court, so pass over is not
possible. Further, considering the age of appellant, shorter date is
given.

Put up on **02.06.2023 at 12:30** for arguments on aforesaid
application.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.05.2023