

RCA DJ No. 61078/16
Ramesh Chand vs. Vikrant Singh

02.06.2023

Present : Appellant with ld. counsel Sh Anand Prakash.

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, ld. counsel for respondent.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the application under Order 41 Rule 27 read with Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of appellant.

Ld. counsel for appellant submits that he is not feeling well today. In view of submission, matter be put up for arguments on the said application on **22.07.2023** at 12:30 PM.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
02.06.2023