

RCA DJ 61078/16

RAMESH CHAND Vs. VIKRANT SINGH (NOW
DESEASED), THROUGH LRS

26.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay, Id proxy counsel for appellant.

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Id counsel for respondent.

Case is at the stage of arguments on appeal, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of appellant. Perusal of record shows that even on the last date of hearing, Id main counsel for appellant was not present. Opportunity is granted to file written submissions in this matter.

Put up on **27.09.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/26.07.2024