

RCA DJ 61078/16

RAMESH CHAND Vs. VIKRANT SINGH (NOW
DESEASED), THROUGH LR,S

17.03.2025

Present Sh. Anand Prakash, Id counsel for appellant (VC).

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Id counsel for respondent.

Passover is being sought on behalf of appellant till
2 O'clock, however, considering the heavy board, passover is not
possible.

Arguments heard on the part of respondent.

Liberty is granted to the appellant to file written
submissions. Put up for clarification, if any, on **24.04.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/17.03.2025