

36 RCA DJ 61078/16

RAMESH CHAND Vs. VIKRANT SINGH
(NOWDESEASED),THROUGH LR,S

06.06.2025.

Present: Sh. Sanjay, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

The case is at the stage of remaining arguments, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of appellant on the ground that Ld. Main counsel is not well today.

In view of submission, put up for purpose fixed on
25.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/06.06.2025