

RCA DJ 61078/16

RAMESH CHAND Vs. VIKRANT SINGH (NOW DESEASED),
THROUGH LRS

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. Anand Prakash, Id counsel for appellant.

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Id counsel for respondent.

Further arguments heard.

This is very old matter. Parties are directed to file written submissions alongwith relevant citation/judgments in this matter. So, put up for filing of the same.

Put up on **30.08.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/25.07.2025