

RCA DJ 61078/16
RAMESH CHAND Vs. VIKRANT SINGH (NOW
DESEASED),THROUGH LR,S

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Anand Prakash, Ld counsel for appellant (VC).
Ld proxy counsel for respondent.

In this matter, arguments were heard. Some more time is required to go through the record as no time left today as undersigned was busy in dictating judgment/ order in another contested matter.

Put up on 20.12.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.11.2025