

RCA DJ 61078/16
RAMESH CHAND Vs. VIKRANT SINGH (NOW
DESEASED),THROUGH LR,S

06.03.2026

Present: None for appellant.

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld counsel for respondent.

Certain clarifications were required in this matter. Further
submissions are heard on the part of appellant.

Matter be awaited for submissions on the part of
appellant.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.03.2026

At 12:00 Noon

Present: Sh. Anand Prakash, Ld counsel for appellant.

None for respondent.

Submissions are heard on the part of appellant.

Matter be put up for remaining clarification, if any, on

27.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.03.2026