

RCA DJ 61078/16

RAMESH CHAND Vs. VIKRANT SINGH (NOW
DESEASED),THROUGH LR,S

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant (VC).

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for LR's of respondent
no. A and B.

None for remaining LR's of respondent.

Matter is listed for arguments on appeal.

Perusal of record shows that arguments were addressed
before Ld. Predecessor of this Court. There is a requirement of hearing
arguments afresh.

Now to come up for arguments on appeal on 28.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026